508221199 11/09/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8268388

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW J. BERKLEY	03/20/2019
MARK H. VOLKMANN	03/21/2019
GEORGE E.G. STERLING	03/21/2019
JED D. WHITTAKER	04/02/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	D-WAVE SYSTEMS INC.
Street Address:	3033 BETA AVENUE
City:	BURNABY
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V5G 4M9

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18082385

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)621-8783

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206) 340-1000

Email:SClayton@cozen.comCorrespondent Name:FRANK ABRAMONTEAddress Line 1:999 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1900

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	240105.604C2/00563885
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANK ABRAMONTE
SIGNATURE:	/Frank Abramonte/
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2023

Total Attachments: 5

source=604C2_Assignment_Inventors_to_DWave_Systems#page1.tif source=604C2_Assignment_Inventors_to_DWave_Systems#page2.tif

PATENT 508221199 REEL: 065508 FRAME: 0935

source=604C2_Assignment_Inventors_to_DWave_Systems#page3.tif source=604C2_Assignment_Inventors_to_DWave_Systems#page4.tif source=604C2_Assignment_Inventors_to_DWave_Systems#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 065508 FRAME: 0936

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we.

Name	Address
Andrew J. Berkley	3033 Beta Avenue
	Burnaby, British Columbia
	V5G 4M9 CANADA
Mark H. Volkmann	3033 Beta Avenue
	Burnaby, British Columbia
***************************************	V5G 4M9 CANADA
George E.G. Sterling	3033 Beta Avenue
	Burnaby, British Columbia
	V5G 4M9 CANADA
Jed D. Whittaker	3033 Beta Avenue
	Burnaby, British Columbia
	VSG 4M9 CANADA

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses as listed above, are the listed inventors, along with Loren J. Swenson, of the provisional patent application entitled "DYNAMICAL ISOLATION OF A CRYOGENIC PROCESSOR," as filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 12, 2018, and assigned Application No. 62/778,643;

WHEREAS.

bringston and the second secon	
Corporation Name	Address
D-Wave Systems Inc.	3033 Beta Avenue
	Burnaby, BC V5G 4M9
	CANADA

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of Canada having a business address at the address listed above, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

LEGAL\40184055\1

PATENT REEL: 065508 FRAME: 0937

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said provisional patent application and the invention(s) disclosed therein, and any and all letters patent(s) which claim priority to said provisional application and any and all letters patent(s) which claim the invention(s) disclosed therein and which may be granted in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States provisional application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent(s); said invention, provisional application and all letters patent(s) on said invention or claiming priority to said provisional application to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

LEGAL\40184055\1

20 MAR ZO14	Contract
Date	Andrew J. Berkley
City of Bowly Province of Body (olumber)	SS.
I certify that I know or have satistinstrument of his/her own free will, as a instrument.	factory evidence that Andrew J. Berkley signed this voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Date MANA 2019 (Type or Print)	Signed at <u>Byroby</u> , RC
ITani (Out)	and the second second
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)
Mady 21, 2019 Date R. L.	Mark H. Volkmann
Province of BC	SS.
I certify that I know or have satisf- instrument of his/her own free will, as a v instrument.	actory evidence that Mark H. Volkmann signed this oluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Date <u>MQCN 21, 2019</u> (Type or Print) TIQNI (WE)	Signed at <u>Burnaby</u> BC
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)

Date George E.G. Sterling	
Date Congo F.C. Starling	
George L.G. Germig	
City of <u>Burnaly</u>)	
City of <u>Burnaly</u>) Province of <u>Burnaly</u> ss.	
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that George E.G. Sterling signed to instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned instrument.	his n the
Date YGC 2/2019 Signed at Signed at	
Jan liwes Officer	
(Type or Print Name of Witness) (Signature of Witness)	
Date APRIL 2 2019 Add D. Whittaker	
Date City of BURNABY.	ı the
Date City of BURNABU. Province of BC State of the State of State	ı the

D-WAVE SYSTEMS INC.

Tota

Tanya J. Rothe, General Counsel

Docket No. 240105.604P2/445406

LEGAL\40184055\1

RECORDED: 11/09/2023

PATENT REEL: 065508 FRAME: 0941